# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel/Frame 3451/0465

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colorado Business Bank		109/27/2012	Financial Institution: UNITED STATES

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collective Licensing International, LLC	
Street Address:	800 Englewood Parkway	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1450940	
Registration Number:	1511840	AIRWALK
Registration Number:	1508306	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2543643	FREERIDE
Registration Number:	2667463	EXTREME
Registration Number:	2587005	ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2152877	A
Registration Number:	2109810	AIRWALK
Registration Number:	2042013	A
Registration Number:	2166302	
Registration Number:	2091338	A
Registration Number:	2588714	A
Registration Number:	2317667	A
Registration Number:	2286586	SERIES A-1

REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0107

00 0748 H

Registration Number:	2314004	AIRWALK
Registration Number:	2619496	
Registration Number:	2600366	GENETIC
Registration Number:	2646735	GENETIC
Registration Number:	2763187	
Registration Number:	2743325	TARE 7
Registration Number:	2743534	ETURA
Registration Number:	2538220	A
Registration Number:	2578677	
Registration Number:	2578679	
Registration Number:	2671618	
Registration Number:	2854830	A
Serial Number:	77028386	A AIRWALK UNSIGNED HERO
Serial Number:	78169347	AIRWALK
Serial Number:	78559970	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-3865

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Christine Casey

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38310-486 CAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey
Signature:	/Christine Casey/
Date:	10/05/2012

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=Colorado Business Bank Release (Sep '12) #page1.tif source=Colorado Business Bank Release (Sep '12) #page2.tif source=Colorado Business Bank Release (Sep '12) #page3.tif source=Colorado Business Bank Release (Sep '12) #page4.tif source=Colorado Business Bank Release (Sep '12) #page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0108

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of Colorado Business Bank ("Bank"), and Collective Licensing International, LLC, ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Bank dated December 15, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Bank a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Bank entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Commercial Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Bank (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 27, 2006, at reel/frame number 3451/0465;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Bank; and

WHEREAS, Bank desires to terminate all such security interests, and to execute and deliver to Grantor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interests relating to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in, to and under the Trademarks.

Bank represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of or application to register any trademark, or any trade name, other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world, other than such filings made in the USPTO.

Bank shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0109

assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0110

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 2/7 day of September, 2012.

COLORADO BUSINESS BANK

By:

Name:

Title: Prescate

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0111

# Schedule A

1	Serial #: <u>73633369</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 12/03/1986	Reg #: 1450940	Reg. Dt: 08/04/1987
2	Serial #: 73633370 Mark: AIRWALK	Filing Dt: 12/03/1986	Reg #: 1511840	Reg. Dt: 11/08/1988
<b>3</b>	Serial #: 73709463 Mark: ITEMS INTERNA	Filing Dt: 02/03/1988 TIONAL	Reg #: 1508306	Reg. Dt: 10/11/1988
4	Serial #: 74680384 Mark: FREERIDE	Filing Dt: 05/26/1995	Reg #: 2543643	Reg. Dt: 03/05/2002
5	Serial #: 74680549 Mark: EXTREME	Filing Dt: 05/26/1995	Reg #: 2667463	Reg. Dt; 12/31/2002
6	Serial #: 74680841 Mark: ADVANTAGE	Filing Dt: 05/30/1995	Reg #: 2587005	Reg. Dt: 07/02/2002
7	Serial #: <u>75065717</u> Mark: A	Filing Dt: 02/29/1996	Reg #: 2152877	Reg. Dt: 04/21/1998
8	Serial #: 75070923 Mark: AIRWALK	Filing Dt: 02/28/1996	Reg #: 2109810	Reg. Dt: 10/28/1997
9	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>75093074</u> <b>Mark:</b> A	Filing Dt: 04/23/1996	Reg #: 2042013	Reg. Dt: 03/04/1997
10	Serial #: 75093475 Mark:	Filing Dt: 04/24/1996	Reg #: 2166302	Reg. Dt: 06/16/1998
11	Serial #: <u>75175068</u> Mark: A	Filing Dt: 10/01/1996	Reg #: 2091338	Reg. Dt: 08/26/1997
12	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>75388389</u> <b>Mark:</b> A	Filing Dt: 11/12/1997	Reg #: 2588714	Reg. Dt: 07/02/2002
13	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>75389100</u> <b>Mark:</b> A	Filing Dt: 11/12/1997	Reg #: 2317667	Reg. Dt: 02/15/2000
14	Serial #: <u>75433192</u> Mark: SERIES A-1	Filing Dt: 02/12/1998	Reg #: 2286586	Reg. Dt: 10/12/1999
15	Serial #: 75595260 Mark: AIRWALK	Filing Dt: 11/25/1998	Reg #: 2314004	Reg. Dt: 02/01/2000
16	Serial #: <u>75979697</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 09/21/2000	Reg #: 2619496	Reg. Dt: 09/17/2002
17	Serial #: 76132785 Mark: GENETIC	Filing Dt: 09/21/2000	Reg #: 2600366	Reg. Dt: 07/30/2002
18	Serial #: 76132787 Mark: GENETIC	Filing Dt: 09/21/2000	Reg #: 2646735	Reg. Dt: 11/05/2002
19	Serial #: <u>76132791</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 09/21/2000	Reg #: 2763187	Reg. Dt: 09/16/2003
20	Serial #: 76205456 Mark: TARE 7	Filing Dt: 02/06/2001	Reg #: 2743325	Reg. Dt: 07/29/2003
21	Serial #: 76246039	Filing Dt: 04/25/2001	Reg #; 2743534	Reg. Dt: 07/29/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0112

# Mark: ETURA .

22	Serial #: 76273565 Mark: A	Filing Dt: 06/19/2001	Reg #: 25382	<u>20</u> Reg.	<b>Dt:</b> 02/12/2002
23	Serial #: <u>76324320</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 10/12/2001	Reg #: 25786	ZZ Reg.	<b>Dt:</b> 06/11/2002
24	Serial #: 76324411 Mark:	Filing Dt: 10/12/2001	Reg #: 25786	<u>79</u> Reg.	Dt: 06/11/2002
25	Serial #: 76324412 Mark:	Filing Dt: 10/12/2001	Reg #: 26716	<u>18</u> Reg.	<b>Dt:</b> 01/07/2003
26	Serial #: <u>76975828</u> Mark: A	Filing Dt: 05/15/2002	Reg #: 28548	<u>30</u> Reg.	<b>Dt:</b> 06/15/2004
<b>27</b>	Serial #: <u>77028386</u> Mark; A AIRWALK U	Filing Dt: 10/24/20 UNSIGNED HERO	)06 F	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
28	Serial #: 78169347 Mark: AIRWALK	Filing Dt: 09/30/2002	Reg #: 33255	<u>04</u> Reg.	Dt: 10/30/2007
29	Serial #: <u>78559970</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 02/03/20	)05 <b>F</b>	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 10/05/2012